
ERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: ESTABLISHMENT-III BRANCH 

ROOM NO.222, OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054  

F. No. DE.3 (116)/E-III/Prom/2018/ 95J 
	

Dated: 3) 71/9 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation of the promotion order No. 2 dated 28.12.2018, the following correction are hereby 
incorporated after verification of available records:- 

S. 
No. 

SI. No. /Year 
mentioned 
in Order No. 
1 & 2 

Name of Teachers I 
Promoted Post 

Correction is to be made 

1.  23/2013-14 Richa Pasricha 
TGT English 

Her date of appointment may be read as 
03.10.2006 instead of 03.102010. 

2.  72/2013-14 Rashmi Sharma 
TGT Hindi 

Her category may be read as GEN/PH 
instead of GEN. 

3.  127/2013-14 Kamla Rani 
TGT Natural Science 

Her date of birth may be read as 15.11.1970 
instead of 15.11.1995. 

4.  166/2013-14 Senhlata Chauhan 
TGT Sanskrit 

Her date of appointment may be read as 
25.07.2002 instead of 25.07.2000. 

5.  234/2013-14 Poonam Rani 
TGT Social Science 

Her date of birth may be read as 01.08.1980 
instead of 01.01.1980. 

6.  263/2013-14 Bheesham Kumar 
TGT English 

His category may be read as GEN/PH 
instead of GEN. 

7.  283/2013-14 Pardeep Kumar 
TGT Hindi 

His date of birth may be read as 12.05.1979 
instead of 05.12.1979. 

8.  303/2013-14 Shyam Sunder 
TGT Hindi 

His date of appointment may be read as 
19.09.2006 instead of 19.02.2006. 

9.  331/2013-14 Madhukar Misra 
TGT Natural Science 

His name may be read as Madhukar Misra 
instead of Madhukar Mishra. 

10.  333/2013-14 Ramesh 	Chandra 
Gupta 
TGT Natural Science 

His name may be read as Ramesh Chandra 
Gupta instead of Ramesh Chand Gupta. 

11.  337/2013-14 Satyavir Singh 
TGT Natural Science 

His name may be read as Satyavir Singh 
instead of Satyvir Singh. 

12.  340/2013-14 Chander Pal Singh 
TGT Natural Science 

His name may be read as Chander Pal 
Singh instead of Chandra Pal Singh. 

13.  396/2013-14 Manoj Diwan 
TGT Social Science 

His category may be read as GEN/PH 
instead of GEN. 

14.  402/2013-14 Pramod Dutt Sharma 
TGT Social Science 

His date of birth may be read as 08.12.1975 
instead of 12.08.1975. 

15.  51/2014-15 Suman 	Lata 
Aggarwal 
TGT Hindi 

Her category may be read as GEN/PH 
instead of GEN. 

16.  73/2014-15 Kiran Bala 
TGT Hindi 

Her date of birth may be read as 06.12.1984 
instead of 12.06.1984. 

17.  99/2014-15 Sapna Yadav 
TGT Natural Science 

Her name may be read as Sapna Yadav 
instead of Charu Bharat. 

18.  135/2014-15 Sunanda 
TGT Social Science 

Her date of birth may be read as 12.01.1985 
instead of 01.12.1985. 

19.  161/2014-15 Pooja Soni 
TGT Social Science 

Her date of birth may be read as 04.04.1985 
instead of 04.04.1984. 

20.  213/2014-15 Poonam Kumari 
TGT Social Science  

Her date of birth may be read as 01.08.1980 
instead of 01.10.1980. , 

21.  418/2014-15 Dharmender Rawat 
TGT Social Science 

His name may be reed as Dharmender 
Rawat instead of Dharmendra Rawat. 

22.  445/2014-15 Dhara Singh Meena 
TGT Social Science 

Her date of birth may be read as 07.06.1983 
instead of 06.07.1983. 

23.  44/2015-16 Geetika Mehta 
TGT Math 

Her date of birth may be read as 22.12.1971 
instead of 22.02.1971. 

24.  109/2015-16 Leena Goswami 
TGT Social Science 

Her date of birth may be read as 06.03.1983 
instead of 03.06.1983. 

25.  179/2015-16 Sunil Sharma 
TGT Natural Science 

Her date of appointment may be read as 
05.01.2010 instead of 01.05.2010. 

26.  193/2015-16 Manoj Kumar 
TGT Social Science 

His date of birth, category and school may 
be read as 28.08.1984, GEN and Sunder 
Nagri 	F2 	— 	II 	instead 	of 	22.08.1984, 
GEN/SC and Sunder Nagri 	— II. ,l 

27.  219/2015-16 Parmod Kumar 
TGT Social Science 

His name may be read as Parmod Kumar 
instead of Pramod Kumar. 

28.  228/2015-16 Babu Lal Meena 
TGT Social Science 

His date of birth may be read as 01.09.1981 
instead of 09.01.1981.  



29.  237/2015-16 Radhesh Meena 
TGT Social Science 

His date of birth may be read as 04.12.1985 
instead of 12.04.1985. 

30.  251/2015-16 Pavan Kumar Gupta 
TGT Social Science 

His date of birth and date of appointment 
may be read as 03.07.1987 and 05.01.2010 
instead of 07.03.1987 and 01.05.2010. 

31.  16/2016-17 Esha Rani 
TGT Math 

Her category may be read as GEN/PH 
instead of GEN. 

32.  57/2016-17 Sita Ram Meena His date of appointment may be read as 
TGT Hindi 01.07.2003 	instead 	of 

17.04.2006. 
33.  62/2016-17 Siddharth Dabas 

TGT Hindi 
His name may be read as Siddharth Dabas 
instead of Siddarth Dabas. 

34.  80/2016-17 Kishan Singh Meena 
TGT Hindi 

His date of birth may be read as 08.07.1983 
instead of 08.07.1985. 

35, 03/2013-14 Anju Kaur Her date of birth may be read as 21.11.1963 
A/Tr (Nur) TGT Hindi instead of 21.11.1953. 

36. 17/2013-14 Sunita Kumari Her date of birth may be read as 26.06.1976 
A/Tr (Nur) TGT Social Science instead of 20.06.1976. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

(RAVIN 1 R • JANGRA) 
SECTION OFFI ER (E — III) 

F. No. DE.3 (116)/E-III/Prom/2018/ 951 r1G 
Copy to: - 

1. PS to Director, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 
2. PS to Director (Education), East Municipal Corporation of Delhi 
3. PS to Director (Education), North Municipal Corporation of Delhi 
4. PS to Director (Education), South Municipal Corporation of Delhi 

j
5. Employee Concerned. 

. 	lncharge (Computer Cell), Dte. of Education to upload order on website. 

Dated: 

(FtAVIND A JANGRA) 
SECTION OFF CER (E — III) 


	Page 1
	Page 2

